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Lot numberSort by:

Past lots (124)

James Abbott McNeill Whistler (American, 1834–1903) 

The Palaces (From Venice, a Series of Twelve Etchings)

Lot 1 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction?au=4931
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-1-james-abbott-mcneill-whistler-american-18341903/?lot=564675&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-1-james-abbott-mcneill-whistler-american-18341903/?lot=564675&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

1879-1880. Fifth state (of six per Glasgow, 223), with the Artist's butter�y monogram upper left. Pencil signed with the Artist's
butter�y monogram ... read more

Sold for $10,625 
Estimated at $8,000 - $12,000

More details   1  

Robert Salmon (American/Scottish, 1775–1844) 

Man O' War Off Liverpool

Lot 2 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed with artist's initials and illegibly dated 'R.S. 18**' bottom right, oil on canvas 22 x 32 in. (55.9 x 81.3cm)

Sold for $35,000 
Estimated at $40,000 - $60,000

More details   1  

Fitz Henry Lane (American, 1804–1865) 

Boston Harbor

Lot 3 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Oil on canvas 18 x 24 in. (45.7 x 61cm) Executed circa 1840.

Sold for $68,750 
Estimated at $60,000 - $100,000

More details   1  

Attributed to James Edward Buttersworth (American/British, 1817–1894) 

The Witchcraft

Lot 4 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Oil on canvas 30 x 48 in. (76.2 x 121.9cm)

Sold for $10,000 
Estimated at $8,000 - $12,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-2-robert-salmon-americanscottish-17751844/?lot=564964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-3-fitz-henry-lane-american-18041865/?lot=564953&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-4-attributed-to-james-edward-buttersworth-americanbritish-18171894/?lot=564969&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-1-james-abbott-mcneill-whistler-american-18341903/?lot=564675&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-1-james-abbott-mcneill-whistler-american-18341903/?lot=564675&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-1-james-abbott-mcneill-whistler-american-18341903/?lot=564675&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-2-robert-salmon-americanscottish-17751844/?lot=564964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-2-robert-salmon-americanscottish-17751844/?lot=564964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-2-robert-salmon-americanscottish-17751844/?lot=564964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-3-fitz-henry-lane-american-18041865/?lot=564953&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-3-fitz-henry-lane-american-18041865/?lot=564953&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-3-fitz-henry-lane-american-18041865/?lot=564953&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-4-attributed-to-james-edward-buttersworth-americanbritish-18171894/?lot=564969&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-4-attributed-to-james-edward-buttersworth-americanbritish-18171894/?lot=564969&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-4-attributed-to-james-edward-buttersworth-americanbritish-18171894/?lot=564969&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Alfred Thompson Bricher (American, 1837–1908) 

Coastal View

Lot 5 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed with conjoined letters 'ATBRICHER' bottom right, watecolor heightened with white gouache on paper laid down to board
Sheet size: 17 15/16 x 23 ... read more

Sold for $5,000 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   1  

Arthur Quartley (American, 1839–1886) 

Calm Morning, Boar's Head, New Hampshire

Lot 6 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated '18/Quartley/79' bottom left, oil on canvas 13 1/2 x 24 1/2 in. (34.3 x 62.2cm)

Sold for $12,500 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   1  

Edmund C. Coates (American, 1816–1871) 

Rafting on the Saint Lawrence

Lot 7 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed, dated and inscribed 'E C Coates. Pr 1853/SNY LB.' bottom right, oil on canvas 22 x 27 in. (55.9 x 68.6cm)

Sold for $10,625 
Estimated at $8,000 - $12,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-5-alfred-thompson-bricher-american-18371908/?lot=565709&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-6-arthur-quartley-american-18391886/?lot=565684&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-7-edmund-c-coates-american-18161871/?lot=564971&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-5-alfred-thompson-bricher-american-18371908/?lot=565709&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-5-alfred-thompson-bricher-american-18371908/?lot=565709&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-5-alfred-thompson-bricher-american-18371908/?lot=565709&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-5-alfred-thompson-bricher-american-18371908/?lot=565709&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-6-arthur-quartley-american-18391886/?lot=565684&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-6-arthur-quartley-american-18391886/?lot=565684&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-6-arthur-quartley-american-18391886/?lot=565684&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-7-edmund-c-coates-american-18161871/?lot=564971&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-7-edmund-c-coates-american-18161871/?lot=564971&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-7-edmund-c-coates-american-18161871/?lot=564971&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Hermann Herzog (American/German, 1832–1932) 

Coast of Maine

Lot 8 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'H. Herzog' bottom right, oil on canvas 22 x 26 in. (55.9 x 66cm)

Sold for $16,250 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   2  

George Inness (American, 1825–1894) 

Étretat

Lot 9 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed illegibly 'G. INNESS' bottom right, oil on canvas 9 1/4 x 13 in. (23.4 x 33cm) Executed circa 1874.

Sold for $18,750 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

John George Brown (American, 1831–1913) 

He Toils at Eighty

Lot 10 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'John G. Brown N.A./1884' bottom left; also with artist's name and address on label on upper stretcher verso,
oil on canvas 30 1/8 x ... read more

Sold for $3,750 
Estimated at $8,000 - $12,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-8-hermann-herzog-americangerman-18321932/?lot=564961&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-9-george-inness-american-18251894/?lot=565448&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-10-john-george-brown-american-18311913/?lot=565604&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-8-hermann-herzog-americangerman-18321932/?lot=564961&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-8-hermann-herzog-americangerman-18321932/?lot=564961&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-8-hermann-herzog-americangerman-18321932/?lot=564961&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-9-george-inness-american-18251894/?lot=565448&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-9-george-inness-american-18251894/?lot=565448&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-9-george-inness-american-18251894/?lot=565448&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-10-john-george-brown-american-18311913/?lot=565604&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-10-john-george-brown-american-18311913/?lot=565604&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-10-john-george-brown-american-18311913/?lot=565604&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-10-john-george-brown-american-18311913/?lot=565604&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Albert Bierstadt (American, 1830–1902) 

Indian Canoe at Lakeside

Lot 11 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Bierstadt A' and titled verso, oil on paper laid down to Masonite 12 1/8 x 16 5/8 in. (30.8 x 42.2cm)

Sold for $25,000 
Estimated at $30,000 - $50,000

More details   1  

Albert Bierstadt (American, 1830–1902) 

Montana Landscape

Lot 12 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'A BIERSTADT' bottom right, oil on canvas laid down to board 5 5/8 x 9 in. (14.3 x 22.9cm)

Sold for $35,000 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

WIlliam Merritt Chase (American 1849-1916) 

Still Life with Brass Jug, Metal Bowl, Lettuce and Red Peppers

Lot 13 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'W M Chase' bottom right, oil on canvas 32 1/8 x 28 in. (81.6 x 71.1cm)

Sold for $12,500 
Estimated at $12,000 - $18,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-11-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564680&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-12-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564679&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-13-william-merritt-chase-american-1849-1916/?lot=564555&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-11-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564680&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-11-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564680&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-11-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564680&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-12-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564679&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-12-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564679&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-12-albert-bierstadt-american-18301902/?lot=564679&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-13-william-merritt-chase-american-1849-1916/?lot=564555&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-13-william-merritt-chase-american-1849-1916/?lot=564555&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-13-william-merritt-chase-american-1849-1916/?lot=564555&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   2  

Julius LeBlanc Stewart (American, 1855–1919) 

Gypsy Girl (also titled Spanish Girl)

Lot 14 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Illegibly dedicated, inscribed, signed and dated 'To Harry [Henry?] *arson/Souvenir of/JL Stewart/75' bottom right, oil on canvas
45 x 30 in. (114.3 ... read more

Sold for $25,000 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

Henry Roderick Newman (American, 1833–1918) 

Street in Florence (with Architectural Sketch verso)

Lot 15 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Henry R. Newman/1880' bottom left, watercolor on paper Sheet size: 14 x 10 in. (35.6 x 25.4cm)

Sold for $5,000 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   1  

Robert Vonnoh (American, 1858–1933) 

Siesta

Lot 16 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Vonnoh' bottom right; also signed on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 15 x 18 1/8 in. (38.1 x 46cm)

Sold for $11,125 
Estimated at $7,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-14-julius-leblanc-stewart-american-18551919/?lot=563809&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-15-henry-roderick-newman-american-18331918/?lot=565626&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-16-robert-vonnoh-american-18581933/?lot=565705&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-14-julius-leblanc-stewart-american-18551919/?lot=563809&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-14-julius-leblanc-stewart-american-18551919/?lot=563809&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-14-julius-leblanc-stewart-american-18551919/?lot=563809&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-14-julius-leblanc-stewart-american-18551919/?lot=563809&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-15-henry-roderick-newman-american-18331918/?lot=565626&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-15-henry-roderick-newman-american-18331918/?lot=565626&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-15-henry-roderick-newman-american-18331918/?lot=565626&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-16-robert-vonnoh-american-18581933/?lot=565705&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-16-robert-vonnoh-american-18581933/?lot=565705&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-16-robert-vonnoh-american-18581933/?lot=565705&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   2  

John Singer Sargent (American, 1856–1925) 

Lake Garda

Lot 17 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and located 'John S. Sargent - Lake of Garda' [sic] bottom left; also titled verso, watercolor and pencil on paper laid down
to board Sheet ... read more

Sold for $87,500 
Estimated at $50,000 - $80,000

More details   1  

George L. Noyes (American/Canadian, 1864–1954) 

New England Harbor

Lot 18 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'G.L. Noyes' bottom center right, oil on canvas laid down to board. 15 x 13 1/8 in. (38.1 x 33.3cm)

Sold for $3,750 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Ernest Lawson (American/Canadian, 1873–1939) 

Quebec

Lot 19 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Originally titled verso, oil on canvas 12 x 16 in. (30.5 x 40.6cm)

Sold for $6,562 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-17-john-singer-sargent-american-18561925/?lot=563327&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-18-george-l-noyes-americancanadian-18641954/?lot=565500&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-19-ernest-lawson-americancanadian-18731939/?lot=565712&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-17-john-singer-sargent-american-18561925/?lot=563327&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-17-john-singer-sargent-american-18561925/?lot=563327&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-17-john-singer-sargent-american-18561925/?lot=563327&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-17-john-singer-sargent-american-18561925/?lot=563327&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-18-george-l-noyes-americancanadian-18641954/?lot=565500&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-18-george-l-noyes-americancanadian-18641954/?lot=565500&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-18-george-l-noyes-americancanadian-18641954/?lot=565500&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-19-ernest-lawson-americancanadian-18731939/?lot=565712&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-19-ernest-lawson-americancanadian-18731939/?lot=565712&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-19-ernest-lawson-americancanadian-18731939/?lot=565712&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   3  

George Gardner Symons (American, 1863–1930) 

Four Mile Creek

Lot 20 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Gardner Symons' bottom right, oil on canvas 40 x 54 in. (101.6 x 137.2cm)

Sold for $27,500 
Estimated at $15,000 - $25,000

More details   1  

Emil Carlsen (American, 1853–1932) 

Rocky Coast

Lot 21 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Pencil signed 'Emile [sic] Carlsen' verso; also inscribed 'Presented by him to P.L.H.' verso, oil on panel 7 1/2 x 9 in. (19.1 x
22.9cm)

Sold for $6,250 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   1  

Richard Hayley Lever (American, 1876–1958) 

Ship Unloading at Dockside

Lot 22 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Hayley Lever' bottom right, oil on canvas 14 x 18 in. (35.6 x 45.7cm)

Sold for $5,000 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-20-george-gardner-symons-american-18631930/?lot=565601&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-21-emil-carlsen-american-18531932/?lot=565624&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-22-richard-hayley-lever-american-18761958/?lot=563694&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-20-george-gardner-symons-american-18631930/?lot=565601&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-20-george-gardner-symons-american-18631930/?lot=565601&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-20-george-gardner-symons-american-18631930/?lot=565601&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-21-emil-carlsen-american-18531932/?lot=565624&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-21-emil-carlsen-american-18531932/?lot=565624&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-21-emil-carlsen-american-18531932/?lot=565624&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-22-richard-hayley-lever-american-18761958/?lot=563694&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-22-richard-hayley-lever-american-18761958/?lot=563694&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-22-richard-hayley-lever-american-18761958/?lot=563694&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Childe Hassam (American, 1859–1935)

Rainy Day, Columbus Avenue, Boston

Lot 23 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Childe/Hassam/86' bottom left; also dedicated 'A mon Ami Ventura' bottom left, watercolor heightened with
white gouache on paper ... read more

Sold for $75,000 
Estimated at $15,000 - $25,000

More details   1  

Philip Leslie Hale (American, 1865–1931) 

Lady in White Holding Lilacs

Lot 24 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'PHILIP HALE/1896' bottom left; also inscribed illegibly verso, oil on panel 6 x 8 1/8 in. (15.2 x 20.6cm)

Sold for $22,500 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   2  

Philip Leslie Hale (American, 1865–1931) 

Sunlit Outdoor Terrasse, Giverny

Lot 25 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Located and dated 'c. 1905' verso; also inscribed 'This is a painting by my father/Philip L. Hale/Nancy Hale Bowers' verso, and
with original ... read more

Sold for $7,500 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-23-childe-hassam-american-18591935/?lot=563701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-24-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565619&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-25-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565620&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-23-childe-hassam-american-18591935/?lot=563701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-23-childe-hassam-american-18591935/?lot=563701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-23-childe-hassam-american-18591935/?lot=563701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-23-childe-hassam-american-18591935/?lot=563701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-24-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565619&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-24-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565619&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-24-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565619&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-25-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565620&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-25-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565620&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-25-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565620&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-25-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565620&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   2  

Philip Leslie Hale (American, 1865–1931) 

River Scene (Giverny)

Lot 26 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Dedicated and signed 'TO JACK FARREN/PHILIP. L. HALE' bottom right, oil on canvas laid down to board 8 x 10 in. (20.3 x
25.4cm)

Sold for $8,750 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Philip Leslie Hale (American, 1865–1931) 

Girl in White Under a Tree

Lot 27 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Oil on panel 9 1/4 x 5 1/2 in. (23.5 x 14cm)

Sold for $6,875 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   2  

Maurice Prendergast (American, 1858–1924) 

Sunday in the Park

Lot 28 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Prendergast' bottom right, oil on panel 11 1/2 x 16 1/4 in. (29.2 x 41.3cm) Executed circa 1910-1913.

Sold for $62,500 
Estimated at $70,000 - $100,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-26-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565621&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-27-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565628&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-28-maurice-prendergast-american-18581924/?lot=564817&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-26-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565621&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-26-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565621&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-26-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565621&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-27-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565628&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-27-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565628&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-27-philip-leslie-hale-american-18651931/?lot=565628&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-28-maurice-prendergast-american-18581924/?lot=564817&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-28-maurice-prendergast-american-18581924/?lot=564817&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-28-maurice-prendergast-american-18581924/?lot=564817&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Emile Albert Gruppe (American, 1896–1978) 

Morning Bath

Lot 29 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Emile A. Gruppé' [sic] bottom right; also signed and titled verso, oil on canvas 30 x 30 in. (76.2 x 76.2cm)

Sold for $27,500 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   1  

Emile Albert Gruppe (American, 1896–1978) 

In the Sugar Bush

Lot 30 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Emile A. Gruppé' [sic] bottom right, oil on canvas 36 1/8 x 30 1/4 in. (91.8 x 76.8cm) Executed circa 1937.

Sold for $32,500 
Estimated at $8,000 - $12,000

More details   1  

Emile Albert Gruppe (American, 1896–1978) 

Birch Trees in Winter

Lot 31 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Emile A. Gruppé' [sic] bottom right, oil on canvas 25 x 30 in. (63.5 x 76.2cm)

Sold for $21,250 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-29-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565702&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-30-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565510&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-31-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565509&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-29-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565702&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-29-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565702&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-29-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565702&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-30-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565510&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-30-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565510&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-30-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565510&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-31-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565509&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-31-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565509&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-31-emile-albert-gruppe-american-18961978/?lot=565509&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   2  

William Glackens (American, 1870–1938) 

Girl in an Oriental Costume

Lot 32 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'W. Glackens' bottom left; also partly titled on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 22 x 15 3/4 in. (55.9 x 40cm)

Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

William Glackens (American, 1870–1938) 

River Bank

Lot 33 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Oil on canvas 12 1/4 x 15 1/2 in. (31.1 x 39.4cm) Executed circa 1920.

Sold for $15,000 
Estimated at $12,000 - $18,000

More details   6  

Rockwell Kent (American, 1882–1971) 

Wake Up! (also titled Wake Up, America!)

Lot 34 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Copyrighted, signed, inscribed and dated '© Rockwell Kent UAA 1941' bottom right, oil on burlap 33 7/8 x 44 1/4 in. (86 x
112.4cm)

Sold for $370,000 
Estimated at $200,000 - $300,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-32-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=565703&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-33-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=563328&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-34-rockwell-kent-american-18821971/?lot=563612&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-32-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=565703&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-32-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=565703&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-32-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=565703&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-33-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=563328&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-33-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=563328&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-33-william-glackens-american-18701938/?lot=563328&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-34-rockwell-kent-american-18821971/?lot=563612&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-34-rockwell-kent-american-18821971/?lot=563612&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-34-rockwell-kent-american-18821971/?lot=563612&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

George Benjamin Luks (American, 1867–1933) 

Portrait of Otis Skinner as Colonel Philippe Brideau (Study)

Lot 35 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Oil on canvas 36 x 24 in. (91.4 x 61cm) Executed circa 1919.

Sold for $10,000 
Estimated at $15,000 - $25,000

More details   1  

George Benjamin Luks (American, 1867–1933) 

The Redhead

Lot 36 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'George Luks' bottom left; also dedicated 'To Peggy' and signed verso, oil on canvas 24 x 20 in. (61 x 50.8cm).

Sold for $13,750 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   1  

George Benjamin Luks (American, 1867–1933) 

Shoeshine Boy

Lot 37 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed ' George Luks' bottom left; also titled verso and with preparer's label verso, oil on canvasboard 16 x 12 in. (40.6 x
30.5cm)

Sold for $6,875 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-35-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565693&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-36-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565689&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-37-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565699&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-35-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565693&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-35-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565693&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-35-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565693&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-36-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565689&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-36-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565689&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-36-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565689&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-37-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565699&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-37-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565699&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-37-george-benjamin-luks-american-18671933/?lot=565699&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   2  

Ivan Gregorewitch Olinsky (American/Russian, 1878–1962) 

At the Window

Lot 38 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Ivan G. Olinsky' bottom right, oil on canvas 32 x 36 in. (81.3 x 91.4cm) In a Newcomb-Macklin (Stanford White Design)
frame.

Sold for $21,250 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   1  

Everett Shinn (American, 1876–1953) 

Boudoir

Lot 39 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'E. Shinn' bottom right; also inscribed with artist and title (mispelled) on label verso, oil on canvas 10 x 12 1/4 in. (25.4 x
31.1cm)

Sold for $4,375 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   1  

Everett Shinn (American, 1876–1953) 

The Bath

Lot 40 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Oil on board 8 x 6 in. (20.3 x 15.2cm)

Sold for $8,125 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-38-ivan-gregorewitch-olinsky-americanrussian-18781962/?lot=565632&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-39-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=563101&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-40-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=565700&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-38-ivan-gregorewitch-olinsky-americanrussian-18781962/?lot=565632&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-38-ivan-gregorewitch-olinsky-americanrussian-18781962/?lot=565632&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-38-ivan-gregorewitch-olinsky-americanrussian-18781962/?lot=565632&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-39-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=563101&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-39-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=563101&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-39-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=563101&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-40-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=565700&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-40-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=565700&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-40-everett-shinn-american-18761953/?lot=565700&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   3  

Reginald Marsh (American, 1898–1954) 

Bowery Scene (with Sketch of Reclining Figures verso)

Lot 41 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Reginald Marsh 45' bottom center right, oil on Masonite 24 1/8 x 29 15/16 in. (61.3 x 76cm)

Sold for $75,000 
Estimated at $30,000 - $50,000

More details   2  

Horace Pippin (American, 1888–1946) 

Portrait of Paul B. Dague (Deputy Sheriff of Chester County)

Lot 42 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Inscribed 'BW' (circled) bottom right; also titled at center and with artist's hand-written note verso, pencil on lined notebook
paper 9 1/4 x 6 7/8 ... read more

Sold for $20,000 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   4  

Elie Nadelman (American/Polish, 1882–1946) 

Two Women

Lot 43 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

With 'ESTATE OF ELIE NADELMAN' label inside, polychrome terracotta Height: 11 in. (27.9cm). Executed circa 1934.

Sold for $20,000 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-41-reginald-marsh-american-18981954/?lot=565711&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-42-horace-pippin-american-18881946/?lot=565274&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-43-elie-nadelman-americanpolish-18821946/?lot=564727&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-41-reginald-marsh-american-18981954/?lot=565711&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-41-reginald-marsh-american-18981954/?lot=565711&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-41-reginald-marsh-american-18981954/?lot=565711&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-42-horace-pippin-american-18881946/?lot=565274&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-42-horace-pippin-american-18881946/?lot=565274&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-42-horace-pippin-american-18881946/?lot=565274&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-42-horace-pippin-american-18881946/?lot=565274&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-43-elie-nadelman-americanpolish-18821946/?lot=564727&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-43-elie-nadelman-americanpolish-18821946/?lot=564727&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-43-elie-nadelman-americanpolish-18821946/?lot=564727&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   10  

Bessie Potter Vonnoh (American, 1872–1955) 

Girl on a Swing

Lot 44 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Bessie Potter Vonnoh/1906' on the baby's right bottom cheek verso; also with 'ROMAN BRONZE WORKS N.Y.'
along the edge of the same ... read more

Estimated at $40,000 - $60,000

More details   4  

Boris Lovet-Lorski (American, 1894–1973) 

Golden Girl

Lot 45 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Number 4 (of 4). Signed 'LORSKI' on model's left foot verso, polished bronze on a black square stone base Height (without
base): 22 in. (55.9cm). ... read more

Sold for $12,500 
Estimated at $12,000 - $18,000

More details   4  

Boris Lovet-Lorski (American, 1894–1973) 

Young Woman

Lot 46 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'LOVET LORSKI' at base verso, bronze with golden brown patina Height: 19 in. (48.3cm)

Sold for $11,875 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-44-bessie-potter-vonnoh-american-18721955/?lot=566109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-45-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564818&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-46-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564704&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-44-bessie-potter-vonnoh-american-18721955/?lot=566109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-44-bessie-potter-vonnoh-american-18721955/?lot=566109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-44-bessie-potter-vonnoh-american-18721955/?lot=566109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-44-bessie-potter-vonnoh-american-18721955/?lot=566109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-45-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564818&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-45-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564818&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-45-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564818&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-45-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564818&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-46-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564704&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-46-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564704&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-46-boris-lovet-lorski-american-18941973/?lot=564704&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   4  

Paul Howard Manship (American, 1885–1966) 

Spring Awakening

Lot 47 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed, located and dated 'Paul H Manship/Roma 1912' on the base; also with 'ROMAN BRONZE WORKS' foundry stamp along
the rim of the base verso, ... read more

Sold for $21,250 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   2  

Norman Rockwell (American, 1894–1978) 

The Melody Stilled by Cold

Lot 48 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'NORMAN/ROCKWELL' bottom right, oil on canvas 32 x 42 in. (81.3 x 106.7cm). Executed in 1929.

Sold for $514,000 
Estimated at $300,000 - $500,000

More details   1  

Samuel Johnson Woolf (American, 1880–1948) 

Brown the Wheats

Lot 49 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Oil on canvas 50 x 40 in. (127 x 101.6cm) Executed in 1913.

Sold for $18,750 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-47-paul-howard-manship-american-18851966/?lot=565683&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-48-norman-rockwell-american-18941978/?lot=565558&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-49-samuel-johnson-woolf-american-18801948/?lot=565631&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-47-paul-howard-manship-american-18851966/?lot=565683&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-47-paul-howard-manship-american-18851966/?lot=565683&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-47-paul-howard-manship-american-18851966/?lot=565683&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-47-paul-howard-manship-american-18851966/?lot=565683&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-48-norman-rockwell-american-18941978/?lot=565558&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-48-norman-rockwell-american-18941978/?lot=565558&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-48-norman-rockwell-american-18941978/?lot=565558&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-49-samuel-johnson-woolf-american-18801948/?lot=565631&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-49-samuel-johnson-woolf-american-18801948/?lot=565631&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-49-samuel-johnson-woolf-american-18801948/?lot=565631&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Sidney Edward Dickinson (American, 1890–1980) 

Woman with Red Hair

Lot 50 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'SIDNEY E. DICKINSON/1924' bottom left, oil on canvas 46 x 40 in. (116.8 x 101.6cm)

Sold for $10,625 
Estimated at $8,000 - $12,000

More details   1  

Edward Borein (American, 1872–1945) 

Vaquero on a Horse in a Field (with Sketch of a Horse Rider verso)

Lot 51 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Edward Borein' bottom right; also with Artist's monogram verso, watercolor heightened with white gouache and pencil
on paper Sheet size: 7 ... read more

Sold for $10,000 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   3  

John Marin (American, 1870–1953) 

Sand Dunes

Lot 52 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'MARIN 17' bottom left, watercolor and charcoal on cream wove paper Sheet size: 19 1/2 x 16 1/2 in. (49.5 x
41.9cm)

Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-50-sidney-edward-dickinson-american-18901980/?lot=565629&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-51-edward-borein-american-18721945/?lot=564706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-52-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566110&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-50-sidney-edward-dickinson-american-18901980/?lot=565629&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-50-sidney-edward-dickinson-american-18901980/?lot=565629&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-50-sidney-edward-dickinson-american-18901980/?lot=565629&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-51-edward-borein-american-18721945/?lot=564706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-51-edward-borein-american-18721945/?lot=564706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-51-edward-borein-american-18721945/?lot=564706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-51-edward-borein-american-18721945/?lot=564706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-52-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566110&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-52-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566110&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-52-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566110&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   3  

John Marin (American, 1870–1953) 

Rocks, Bit of Sea, Cape Split (Maine)

Lot 53 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Marin 38' bottom right; also titled and located verso, watercolor, pencil and charcoal on paper Sheet size: 15
1/2 x 20 1/8 in. (39. ... read more

Sold for $32,500 
Estimated at $15,000 - $25,000

More details   1  

John French Sloan (American, 1871–1951) 

Finishing Touches

Lot 54 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated '-John Sloan-/'45' bottom left; also titled and signed verso, oil on panel 20 x 16 in. (50.8 x 40.6cm)

Sold for $5,938 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Joseph Stella (American, 1877–1946) 

Portrait of a Blonde Woman

Lot 55 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Joseph Stella' upper right; also signed verso, oil on canvas 24 x 19 in. (61 x 48.3cm)

Sold for $6,250 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-53-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566100&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-54-john-french-sloan-american-18711951/?lot=565701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-55-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565407&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-53-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566100&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-53-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566100&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-53-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566100&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-53-john-marin-american-18701953/?lot=566100&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-54-john-french-sloan-american-18711951/?lot=565701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-54-john-french-sloan-american-18711951/?lot=565701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-54-john-french-sloan-american-18711951/?lot=565701&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-55-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565407&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-55-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565407&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-55-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565407&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Joseph Stella (American, 1877–1946) 

Red Still Life

Lot 56 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed (faintly) 'J. Stella' bottom right, oil on canvas 8 1/2 x 11 in. (21.6 x 27.9cm)

Sold for $5,000 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Joseph Stella (American, 1877–1946) 

Red Buildings, Barbados

Lot 57 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Pastel and pencil on felt paper 20 1/8 x 26 1/8 in. (51.1 x 66.4cm)

Sold for $4,062 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Joseph Stella (American, 1877–1946) 

Pittsburgh Steel Mill

Lot 58 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Joseph Stella' bottom right, charcoal, pencil and colored chalks on laid paper Sheet size: 12 x 16 in. (30.5 x 40.6cm)

Estimated at $7,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-56-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565406&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-57-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565412&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-58-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565591&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-59-johann-berthelsen-american-18831972/?lot=565617&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-56-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565406&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-56-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565406&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-56-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565406&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-57-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565412&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-57-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565412&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-57-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565412&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-58-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565591&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-58-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565591&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-58-joseph-stella-american-18771946/?lot=565591&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Johann Berthelsen (American, 1883–1972) 

Queensborough Bridge

Lot 59 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Johann Betherlsen' bottom right; also titled, signed and located 'New York' on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 12 x
16 in. (30.5 x ... read more

Sold for $8,750 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   1  

Guy Carleton Wiggins (American, 1883–1962) 

Washington Square From my Window

Lot 60 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Guy Wiggins' bottom right; also titled, signed and dated '1934' verso, oil on canvas 16 x 20 in. (40.6 x 50.8cm)

Sold for $35,000 
Estimated at $15,000 - $25,000

More details   1  

Guy Carleton Wiggins (American, 1883–1962) 

Landscape (View from Central Park)

Lot 61 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Guy Wiggins.' bottom left; also with original preparer's label verso, oil on board 8 x 10 in. (20.3 x 25.4cm)

Sold for $12,500 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

Guy Carleton Wiggins (American, 1883–1962) 

New York Harbor

Lot 62 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Guy Wiggins.' bottom right; also titled, signed and dated '1928' verso, oil on canvas 34 x 40 1/4 in. (86.4 x 102.2cm)

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-60-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=564952&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-61-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565609&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-62-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565556&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-59-johann-berthelsen-american-18831972/?lot=565617&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-59-johann-berthelsen-american-18831972/?lot=565617&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-59-johann-berthelsen-american-18831972/?lot=565617&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-59-johann-berthelsen-american-18831972/?lot=565617&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-60-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=564952&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-60-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=564952&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-60-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=564952&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-61-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565609&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-61-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565609&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-61-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565609&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-62-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565556&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  
Sold for $5,625 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

Hugh Henry Breckenridge (American, 1870–1937) 

Portrait of Alice L. Riddle Kindler in the Phlox Garden

Lot 63 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Breckenridge' bottom right; also inscribed 'Painted at/Breckenridge's Summer School/at Mt. Washington PA/Summer
1911 or 1912/Subject: later ... read more

Sold for $4,688 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Adolphe Borie (American, 1877–1934) 

Woman Reading the Newspaper

Lot 64 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Adolphe Borie' upper left, oil on canvas 18 x 22 in. (45.7 x 55.9cm)

Sold for $4,375 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Henry Bainbridge McCarter (American, 1864–1942) 

Singing Bells

Lot 64A (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed with Artist's initials 'H.M.C.' bottom center; also with 'Henry McCarter Original PAFA' stamp verso, oil on canvas 44 x 37
in. (111.8 x 94cm)

Sold for $32,500 
Estimated at $12,000 - $18,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-63-hugh-henry-breckenridge-american-18701937/?lot=565674&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64-adolphe-borie-american-18771934/?lot=565625&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64a-henry-bainbridge-mccarter-american-18641942/?lot=566526&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-62-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565556&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-62-guy-carleton-wiggins-american-18831962/?lot=565556&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-63-hugh-henry-breckenridge-american-18701937/?lot=565674&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-63-hugh-henry-breckenridge-american-18701937/?lot=565674&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-63-hugh-henry-breckenridge-american-18701937/?lot=565674&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-63-hugh-henry-breckenridge-american-18701937/?lot=565674&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64-adolphe-borie-american-18771934/?lot=565625&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64-adolphe-borie-american-18771934/?lot=565625&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64-adolphe-borie-american-18771934/?lot=565625&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64a-henry-bainbridge-mccarter-american-18641942/?lot=566526&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64a-henry-bainbridge-mccarter-american-18641942/?lot=566526&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-64a-henry-bainbridge-mccarter-american-18641942/?lot=566526&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Charles Green Shaw (American, 1892–1974) 

New England Church

Lot 65 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Shaw' bottom right; also signed and dated (three times) 'Charles Shaw/1949' verso, and titled on two labels verso, oil on
canvasboard 22 x 28 ... read more

Sold for $11,250 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

Jackson Lee Nesbitt (American, 1913–2008) 

Esso Delivery

Lot 66 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Jackson Lee Nesbitt/1950' bottom right, oil on canvas 23 x 26 in. (58.4 x 66cm)

Sold for $13,750 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

More details   1  

Morris Graves (American, 1910–2001) 

Spirit Owl

Lot 67 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Graves '56' bottom right; also titled verso, tempera and gold paint on laid paper Sheet size: 20 3/8 x 25 5/8 in.
(51.8 x 65.1cm)

Sold for $40,625 
Estimated at $15,000 - $25,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-65-charles-green-shaw-american-18921974/?lot=564842&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-66-jackson-lee-nesbitt-american-19132008/?lot=564009&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-67-morris-graves-american-19102001/?lot=563074&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-65-charles-green-shaw-american-18921974/?lot=564842&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-65-charles-green-shaw-american-18921974/?lot=564842&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-65-charles-green-shaw-american-18921974/?lot=564842&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-65-charles-green-shaw-american-18921974/?lot=564842&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-66-jackson-lee-nesbitt-american-19132008/?lot=564009&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-66-jackson-lee-nesbitt-american-19132008/?lot=564009&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-66-jackson-lee-nesbitt-american-19132008/?lot=564009&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-67-morris-graves-american-19102001/?lot=563074&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-67-morris-graves-american-19102001/?lot=563074&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-67-morris-graves-american-19102001/?lot=563074&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Andrew Wyeth (American, 1917–2009) 

Evergreen Branch (Study for The Forest and the Fort)

Lot 68 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Andrew Wyeth' bottom center, pen and ink on paper laid down to card 20 x 17 in. (50.8 x 43.2cm) Executed in 1942.

Sold for $16,250 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

Peter Sculthorpe (American, born 1948) 

The Abandonned Sled

Lot 69 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and copyrighted 'P Sculthorpe ©' bottom left, watercolor and drybrush on cream wove paper Sheet size: 59 3/4 x 40 1/4
in. (151.8 x 102.2cm)

Sold for $4,375 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

Stephen Scott Young (American, B. 1957) 

Señorita

Lot 70 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'SS young' bottom left, watercolor and drybrush on paper laid down to foamcore Sheet size: 26 7/8 x 21 3/8 in. (68.3 x
54.3cm)

Sold for $11,250 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-68-andrew-wyeth-american-19172009/?lot=563454&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-69-peter-sculthorpe-american-born-1948/?lot=563695&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70-stephen-scott-young-american-b-1957/?lot=564843&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-68-andrew-wyeth-american-19172009/?lot=563454&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-68-andrew-wyeth-american-19172009/?lot=563454&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-68-andrew-wyeth-american-19172009/?lot=563454&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-69-peter-sculthorpe-american-born-1948/?lot=563695&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-69-peter-sculthorpe-american-born-1948/?lot=563695&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-69-peter-sculthorpe-american-born-1948/?lot=563695&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70-stephen-scott-young-american-b-1957/?lot=564843&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70-stephen-scott-young-american-b-1957/?lot=564843&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70-stephen-scott-young-american-b-1957/?lot=564843&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Charles White (American, 1918–1979) 

I Have a Dream

Lot 70A (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Stamped signed 'CHARLES WHITE' bottom center right, pencil and charcoal on tracing paper Sheet size: 23 7/8 x 31 7/8 in.
(60.6 x 81cm)

Sold for $56,250 
Estimated at $40,000 - $60,000

More details   1  

Walter Elmer Scho�eld (American, 1867–1944) 

Cottages by a Turn in a Road

Lot 71 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Scho�eld' and indistinctly dated bottom left, oil on canvas 26 x 30 1/4 in. (66 x 76.8cm)

Sold for $35,000 
Estimated at $25,000 - $40,000

More details   1  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

Weatherby's Oak (also titled The Picnic)

Lot 72 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'DANIEL GARBER' bottom left, oil on canvas 40 x 36 1/4 in. (101.6 x 92.1cm) Executed circa 1918.

Sold for $298,000 
Estimated at $200,000 - $300,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70a-charles-white-american-19181979/?lot=566481&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-71-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=564894&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-72-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563026&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70a-charles-white-american-19181979/?lot=566481&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70a-charles-white-american-19181979/?lot=566481&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-70a-charles-white-american-19181979/?lot=566481&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-71-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=564894&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-71-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=564894&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-71-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=564894&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-72-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563026&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-72-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563026&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-72-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563026&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Arthur Meltzer (American, 1893–1989) 

February in Bucks County

Lot 73 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Arthur Meltzer' bottom center right; also titled verso, oil on canvas 25 x 30 in. (63.5 x 76.2cm)

Sold for $22,500 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

Kenneth R. Nunamaker (American, 1890–1957) 

Plum Blossoms (Lewis Fitting Farm)

Lot 74 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'K. NUNAMAKER' bottom left; also titled and signed on bottom stretcher verso, and inscribed with title again on bottom
stretcher verso, oil on ... read more

Sold for $27,500 
Estimated at $15,000 - $20,000

More details   3  

George William Sotter (American, 1879–1953) 

The Neighbor's House

Lot 75 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'G.W. Sotter/-49-' bottom right, oil on Masonite 26 x 22 in. (66 x 55.9cm)

Sold for $100,000 
Estimated at $100,000 - $150,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-73-arthur-meltzer-american-18931989/?lot=564917&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-74-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565613&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-75-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=562856&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-73-arthur-meltzer-american-18931989/?lot=564917&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-73-arthur-meltzer-american-18931989/?lot=564917&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-73-arthur-meltzer-american-18931989/?lot=564917&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-74-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565613&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-74-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565613&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-74-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565613&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-74-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565613&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-75-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=562856&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-75-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=562856&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-75-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=562856&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   4  

George William Sotter (American, 1879–1953) 

Moonlight in Yardley

Lot 76 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'G.W. Sotter/1931' bottom right, oil on canvas 22 x 26 in. (55.9 x 66cm) In a Newcomb-Macklin (Stanford
White Design) frame.

Sold for $68,750 
Estimated at $40,000 - $60,000

More details   3  

George William Sotter (American, 1879–1953) 

Autumn Nocturne

Lot 77 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Sotter' bottom right, oil on canvasboard 10 x 8 in. (25.4 x 20.3cm) In a Bernard Badura frame.

Sold for $21,250 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

Fern Isabel Coppedge (American, 1883–1951) 

Late Afternoon

Lot 78 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Fern I. Coppedge.' bottom right; also titled and signed verso, oil on canvasboard 10 x 12 in. (25.4 x 30.5cm)

Sold for $12,500 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-76-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=564939&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-77-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=565175&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-78-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=566112&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-76-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=564939&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-76-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=564939&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-76-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=564939&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-77-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=565175&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-77-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=565175&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-77-george-william-sotter-american-18791953/?lot=565175&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-78-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=566112&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-78-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=566112&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-78-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=566112&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Susette Inloes Schultz Keast (American, 1892–1932) 

The Blue Nose Racing Yacht (Sir Thomas Lipton's Boat)

Lot 79 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Keast' verso; also titled, located and inscribed 'Gloucester, Mass/After the race' verso, oil on board 9 5/8 x 11 1/2 in.
(24.4 x 29.2cm) ... read more

Sold for $11,875 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   5  

Edward Willis Red�eld (American, 1869–1965) 

At the Crossroads

Lot 80 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'E.W. REDFIELD/1913' bottom right, oil on canvas 32 x 40 in. (81.3 x 101.6cm)

Sold for $187,500 
Estimated at $150,000 - $250,000

More details   1  

Kenneth R. Nunamaker (American, 1890–1957) 

The Old Farm

Lot 81 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'K. NUNAMAKER' bottom right; also titled, signed and located 'Center [sic] Bridge, PA' verso; also signed on upper
stretcher verso, oil on ... read more

Sold for $37,500 
Estimated at $25,000 - $45,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-79-susette-inloes-schultz-keast-american-18921932/?lot=563479&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-80-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=564835&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-81-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565672&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-79-susette-inloes-schultz-keast-american-18921932/?lot=563479&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-79-susette-inloes-schultz-keast-american-18921932/?lot=563479&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-79-susette-inloes-schultz-keast-american-18921932/?lot=563479&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-79-susette-inloes-schultz-keast-american-18921932/?lot=563479&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-80-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=564835&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-80-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=564835&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-80-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=564835&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-81-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565672&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-81-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565672&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-81-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565672&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-81-kenneth-r-nunamaker-american-18901957/?lot=565672&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   4  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

The Yellow House

Lot 82 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Daniel Garber' bottom right; also titled and signed on the upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 28 1/8 x 30 1/8 in. (71.4 x
76.5cm). Executed ... read more

Sold for $50,000 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

Robert Spencer (American, 1879-1931) 

Man Along a Canal

Lot 83 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Robert Spencer/1910' bottom right, oil on canvas 12 x 16 in. (30.5 x 40.6cm). In an Arthur Meltzer frame.

Sold for $3,250 
Estimated at $3,000 - $5,000

More details   1  

Walter Elmer Scho�eld (American, 1867–1944) 

Country House, Nocturne

Lot 84 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Scho�eld' bottom right; also dedicated and signed 'To/Mrs Vand (underlined)/WE Scho�eld (underlined), and with
preparer's stamp verso, oil ... read more

Sold for $9,375 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-82-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-83-robert-spencer-american-1879-1931/?lot=564929&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-84-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565686&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-82-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-82-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-82-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-82-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563964&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-83-robert-spencer-american-1879-1931/?lot=564929&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-83-robert-spencer-american-1879-1931/?lot=564929&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-83-robert-spencer-american-1879-1931/?lot=564929&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-84-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565686&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-84-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565686&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-84-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565686&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-84-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565686&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   2  

Edward Willis Red�eld (American, 1869–1965) 

Grey Brook

Lot 85 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'E.W. REDFIELD' bottom right, oil on canvas 26 x 32 in. (66 x 81.3cm)

Sold for $125,000 
Estimated at $100,000 - $150,000

More details   1  

Samuel George Phillips (American, 1890–1965) 

Spring Along the Delaware

Lot 86 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Titled, dedicated and signed 'To my fellow artist Charles Diletto/G.S. [sic] Phillips' on bottom stretcher verso, oil on canvas 25
1/4 x 30 in. (64.1 ... read more

Sold for $21,250 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   1  

Henry Bayley Snell (American, 1858–1943) 

Boothbay in Summer

Lot 87 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Henry B. Snell' bottom left, oil on canvas 24 1/4 x 18 1/4 in. (61.6 x 46.4cm) In a Stanford White Design Newcomb
Macklin frame.

Sold for $8,750 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-85-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566098&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-86-samuel-george-phillips-american-18901965/?lot=564996&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-87-henry-bayley-snell-american-18581943/?lot=563808&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-85-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566098&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-85-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566098&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-85-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566098&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-86-samuel-george-phillips-american-18901965/?lot=564996&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-86-samuel-george-phillips-american-18901965/?lot=564996&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-86-samuel-george-phillips-american-18901965/?lot=564996&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-86-samuel-george-phillips-american-18901965/?lot=564996&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-87-henry-bayley-snell-american-18581943/?lot=563808&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-87-henry-bayley-snell-american-18581943/?lot=563808&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-87-henry-bayley-snell-american-18581943/?lot=563808&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

John Fulton Folinsbee (American, 1892–1972) 

The New Hope-Lambertville Bridge in Winter (Study for River Wall)

Lot 88 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'John Folinsbee' bottom left; also inscribed with title verso, oil on canvasboard 10 x 14 in. (25.4 x 35.6cm) Executed
circa 1930.

Sold for $6,875 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   3  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

McGoldrick's Farm

Lot 89 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Daniel Garber' bottom center left; also titled and signed verso, oil on Masonite 18 x 20 in. (45.7 x 50.8cm) Executed in
June 1944. In a ... read more

Sold for $150,000 
Estimated at $100,000 - $150,000

More details   3  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

Environs of Solebury

Lot 90 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Daniel Garber' bottom center left; also titled and signed verso, oil on Masonite 18 x 20 in. (45.7 x 50.8cm) Executed in
June 1944. In a ... read more

Sold for $137,500 
Estimated at $70,000 - $100,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-88-john-fulton-folinsbee-american-18921972/?lot=565241&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-89-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563983&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-90-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563965&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-88-john-fulton-folinsbee-american-18921972/?lot=565241&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-88-john-fulton-folinsbee-american-18921972/?lot=565241&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-88-john-fulton-folinsbee-american-18921972/?lot=565241&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-89-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563983&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-89-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563983&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-89-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563983&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-89-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563983&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-90-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563965&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-90-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563965&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-90-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563965&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-90-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563965&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Fred Wagner (American, 1861–1940) 

Village in the Snow

Lot 91 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'FRED WAGNER' bottom left, oil on canvas laid down to board 24 x 30 in. (61 x 76.2cm)

Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

Fred Wagner (American, 1861–1940) 

Sailing Day

Lot 92 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'F. Wagner' bottom right, oil on board 24 1/2 x 24 1/4 in. (62.2 x 61.6cm)

Sold for $3,750 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   4  

Mary Elizabeth Price (American, 1877–1965) 

Mille Fleurs (A Thousand Flowers)

Lot 93 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'M. ELIZABETH PRICE' in a cartouche bottom left; also titled verso, oil with gold ground on canvas 30 x 50 in. (76.2 x
127cm) Executed circa ... read more

Sold for $162,500 
Estimated at $60,000 - $100,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-91-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=566113&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-92-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=565614&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-93-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=565205&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-91-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=566113&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-91-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=566113&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-91-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=566113&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-92-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=565614&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-92-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=565614&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-92-fred-wagner-american-18611940/?lot=565614&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-93-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=565205&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-93-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=565205&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-93-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=565205&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-93-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=565205&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


More details   1  

Mary Elizabeth Price (American, 1877–1965) 

Amaryllis

Lot 94 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'M. ELIZABETH. PRICE' in a cartouche bottom right; also titled, signed and with New York address verso, oil and silver
ground on board 20 x 16 ... read more

Sold for $16,250 
Estimated at $12,000 - $18,000

More details   3  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

The Last of Winter

Lot 95 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'DANIEL GARBER 1912' bottom left, oil on canvas 42 x 42 in. (106.7 x 106.7cm). Executed in February 1912,
repainted after 1913. In ... read more

Sold for $430,000 
Estimated at $250,000 - $400,000

More details   1  

Edward Willis Red�eld (American, 1869–1965) 

Frozen Creek

Lot 96 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'E.W. Red�eld' bottom left; also inscribed with artist (twice) and title verso, oil on canvas laid down to Masonite 26 x 32
in. (66 x 81.3cm)

Sold for $30,000 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-94-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=563951&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-95-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563963&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-96-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566114&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-94-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=563951&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-94-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=563951&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-94-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=563951&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-94-mary-elizabeth-price-american-18771965/?lot=563951&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-95-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563963&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-95-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563963&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-95-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563963&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-95-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=563963&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-96-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566114&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-96-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566114&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-96-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=566114&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=1&g=-1


Page 1 of 2

 

More details   2  

George William Sotter (American, 1879–1953) 

Group of Eucalyptus Trees

Lot 97 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'GEO. W. SOTTER' bottom left; also titled verso, oil on board 7 1/2 x 9 1/4 in. (19.1 x 23.5cm)

Sold for $4,062 
Estimated at $3,000 - $5,000

More details   1  

Harry Leith-Ross (American, 1886–1973) 

Woodstock

Lot 98 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'Leith-Ross '17' bottom right; also signed, titled and illegibly inscribed verso, oil on board 8 1/4 x 10 1/4 in. (21
x 26cm)

Sold for $3,250 
Estimated at $2,000 - $3,000


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Lot numberSort by:

Past lots (124)

Edward Willis Red�eld (American, 1869–1965) 

A Winter Evening (France)

Lot 99 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed, dated and located 'E.W. Red�eld/92/France' (underlined), oil on canvas 20 3/4 x 28 in. (52.7 x 71.1cm)

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction?au=4931
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-99-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563548&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-99-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563548&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1


More details   1  
Sold for $32,500 
Estimated at $25,000 - $40,000

More details   1  

Walter Elmer Scho�eld (American, 1867–1944) 

Trees by a Pond

Lot 100 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Scho�eld' bottom right; also dated '31st Dec/39' verso, oil on canvas 30 x 30 in. (76.2 x 76.2cm)

Sold for $22,500 
Estimated at $20,000 - $30,000

More details   1  

John Fabian Carlson (American/Swedish, 1875–1947) 

Woodland Repose

Lot 101 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'John F. Carlson.' bottom right; also titled on upper stretcher verso, and signed on bottom stretcher verso, oil on canvas
30 x 40 in. (76.2 x ... read more

Sold for $16,250 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   4  

Edward Willis Red�eld (American, 1869–1965) 

The Path to the Beach

Lot 102 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'E.W. REDFIELD' bottom right; also pencil signed and titled on upper sretcher verso and signed, numbered '86', titled and
with dimensions on ... read more

Sold for $125,000 
Estimated at $60,000 - $100,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-100-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565225&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-101-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=564109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-102-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=565707&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-99-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563548&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-99-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563548&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-100-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565225&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-100-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565225&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-100-walter-elmer-schofield-american-18671944/?lot=565225&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-101-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=564109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-101-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=564109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-101-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=564109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-101-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=564109&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-102-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=565707&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-102-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=565707&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-102-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=565707&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-102-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=565707&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1


More details   2  

Edward Willis Red�eld (American, 1869–1965) 

Harbor Scene

Lot 103 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Dedicated, signed and dated 'To Mrs Trask./EW REDFIELD./May 4, 1915.' bottom left, oil on canvas 26 x 32 in. (66 x 81.3cm)

Sold for $93,750 
Estimated at $40,000 - $60,000

More details   1  

Harry Leith-Ross (American, 1886–1973) 

June Skies

Lot 104 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Leith-Ross' bottom left; also titled and signed on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 16 x 20 in. (40.6 x 50.8cm)

Sold for $7,500 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

William Langson Lathrop (American, 1859–1938) 

Beyond the Meadows

Lot 105 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'W. LATHROP' bottom right, oil on canvas 11 1/2 x 14 1/4 in. (29.2 x 35.6cm)

Sold for $3,750 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-103-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563966&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-104-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564931&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-105-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=566085&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-103-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563966&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-103-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563966&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-103-edward-willis-redfield-american-18691965/?lot=563966&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-104-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564931&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-104-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564931&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-104-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564931&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-105-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=566085&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-105-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=566085&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-105-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=566085&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1


More details   5  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

Blue and Gold

Lot 106 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed Daniel Garber' bottom left, oil on canvas 28 1/4 x 30 in. (71.8 x 76.2cm) Executed in April 1927. In a Frederick Harer
frame.

Sold for $310,000 
Estimated at $150,000 - $250,000

More details   1  

John Fabian Carlson (American/Swedish, 1875–1947) 

Evening Peace

Lot 107 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed and dated 'John F. Carlson. 07' bottom left; also signed and titled (twice) on stretcher verso; also signed on frame verso,
and with Estate ... read more

Sold for $5,625 
Estimated at $4,000 - $6,000

More details   1  

William Langson Lathrop (American, 1859–1938) 

Indian Summer

Lot 108 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'W L Lathrop' bottom right; also titled and signed on label on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 22 x 25 in. (55.9 x
63.5cm)

Sold for $6,875 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-106-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-107-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=566087&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-108-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=564899&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-106-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-106-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-106-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565706&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-107-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=566087&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-107-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=566087&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-107-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=566087&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-107-john-fabian-carlson-americanswedish-18751947/?lot=566087&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-108-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=564899&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-108-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=564899&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-108-william-langson-lathrop-american-18591938/?lot=564899&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1


More details   3  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

School Days (also titled Up the Delaware)

Lot 109 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Daniel Garber' bottom right; also inscribed with title and artist on bottom stretcher verso 18 x 22 in. (45.7 x 55.9cm)
Executed in the late ... read more

Sold for $41,666 
Estimated at $50,000 - $80,000

More details   1  

Paulette Victorine J. Van Roekens (American, 1896–1988) 

Bridge over Boat Row House, Phila (Girard Bridge)

Lot 110 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'P. VAN ROEKENS' bottom left, oil on canvas 20 x 25 in. (50.8 x 63.5cm)

Sold for $8,125 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

Walter Emerson Baum (American, 1884–1956) 

The Narrows

Lot 111 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'BAUM' bottom left; also titled, signed 'Walter Emerson Baum' and located 'Sellersville' verso, and with preparor's stencil
verso, oil on ... read more

Sold for $8,750 
Estimated at $3,000 - $5,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-109-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565716&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-110-paulette-victorine-j-van-roekens-american-18961988/?lot=566092&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-111-walter-emerson-baum-american-18841956/?lot=565616&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-109-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565716&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-109-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565716&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-109-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565716&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-109-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=565716&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-110-paulette-victorine-j-van-roekens-american-18961988/?lot=566092&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-110-paulette-victorine-j-van-roekens-american-18961988/?lot=566092&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-110-paulette-victorine-j-van-roekens-american-18961988/?lot=566092&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-111-walter-emerson-baum-american-18841956/?lot=565616&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-111-walter-emerson-baum-american-18841956/?lot=565616&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-111-walter-emerson-baum-american-18841956/?lot=565616&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-111-walter-emerson-baum-american-18841956/?lot=565616&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1


More details   1  

Laurence A. Campbell (American, B. 1939) 

View Across the Delaware (Titusville)

Lot 112 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Laurence A. Campbell' bottom left; also located, titled and signed verso, oil on canvas 36 x 48 in. (91.4 x 121.9cm)

Sold for $21,250 
Estimated at $15,000 - $25,000

More details   1  

Laurence A. Campbell (American, B. 1939) 

January Snowstorm (Chestnut Street, Philadelphia)

Lot 113 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Laurence A Campbell' bottom right; also titled, located and signed 'Chestnut St. Phila' verso, oil on board 16 x 12 in.
(40.6 x 30.5cm)

Sold for $18,750 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

Robert Spencer (American, 1879–1931) 

The Old City

Lot 114 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Robert Spencer' bottom right, oil on canvas 12 x 14 in. (30.5 x 35.6cm). Executed circa 1924 (per inscription verso).

Sold for $8,125 
Estimated at $5,000 - $8,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-112-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=564935&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-113-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=565204&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-114-robert-spencer-american-18791931/?lot=565141&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-112-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=564935&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-112-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=564935&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-112-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=564935&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-113-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=565204&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-113-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=565204&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-113-laurence-a-campbell-american-b-1939/?lot=565204&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-114-robert-spencer-american-18791931/?lot=565141&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-114-robert-spencer-american-18791931/?lot=565141&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-114-robert-spencer-american-18791931/?lot=565141&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1


More details   3  

Daniel Garber (American, 1880–1958) 

Winter

Lot 115 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Daniel Garber' bottom right, oil on canvas 28 x 30 in. (71.1 x 76.2cm). Executed in January 1930. In a Frederick Harer
frame.

Sold for $162,500 
Estimated at $100,000 - $150,000

More details   1  

Charles Rosen (American, 1878–1950) 

Sidewheel in the Rondout

Lot 116 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'CHARLES ROSEN' bottom right; also signed on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 32 x 40 in. (81.3 x 101.6cm)

Sold for $30,000 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   1  

John Pierce Barnes (American, 1893-1954) 

Afternoon Walk

Lot 117 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'John P. Barnes' bottom right; also with the 'John P. Barnes Estate' stamp verso, oil on panel 16 x 20 in. (40.6 x 50.8cm)

Sold for $8,750 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-115-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=564998&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-116-charles-rosen-american-18781950/?lot=564937&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-117-john-pierce-barnes-american-1893-1954/?lot=564916&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-115-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=564998&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-115-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=564998&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-115-daniel-garber-american-18801958/?lot=564998&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-116-charles-rosen-american-18781950/?lot=564937&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-116-charles-rosen-american-18781950/?lot=564937&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-116-charles-rosen-american-18781950/?lot=564937&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-117-john-pierce-barnes-american-1893-1954/?lot=564916&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-117-john-pierce-barnes-american-1893-1954/?lot=564916&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-117-john-pierce-barnes-american-1893-1954/?lot=564916&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
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Charles W. Ward (American, 1900–1962) 

Fields

Lot 118 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Charles Ward' bottom right; also titled and signed verso, oil on canvas 20 x 26 in. (50.8 x 66cm)

Sold for $10,625 
Estimated at $6,000 - $10,000

More details   1  

Harry Leith-Ross (American, 1886–1973) 

Dusk

Lot 119 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Leith-Ross' bottom left; also titled and with Artist's stamp on upper stretcher verso; also with 'Reproduction Rights'
stamp on middle ... read more

Sold for $16,250 
Estimated at $8,000 - $12,000

More details   1  

Harry Leith-Ross (American, 1886–1973) 

The Davis Farm

Lot 120 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Leith-Ross' bottom right; also titled and signed on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 18 1/4 x 22 1/4 in. (46.4 x
56.5cm)

Sold for $7,500 
Estimated at $12,000 - $18,000

https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-118-charles-w-ward-american-19001962/?lot=566093&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-119-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564901&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-120-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=566073&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-118-charles-w-ward-american-19001962/?lot=566093&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-118-charles-w-ward-american-19001962/?lot=566093&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-118-charles-w-ward-american-19001962/?lot=566093&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-119-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564901&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-119-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564901&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-119-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564901&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-119-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=564901&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-120-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=566073&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-120-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=566073&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-120-harry-leith-ross-american-18861973/?lot=566073&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
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More details   1  

Elizabeth Fisher Washington (American, 1871–1953) 

Village in the Snow

Lot 121 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Elizabeth. F. Washington' bottom right, oil on canvas 42 x 46 in. (106.7 x 116.8cm)

Sold for $16,250 
Estimated at $10,000 - $15,000

More details   4  

Fern Isabel Coppedge (American, 1883–1951) 

Cider Mill

Lot 122 (American Art & Pennsylvania Impressionists, December 6, 2020)

Signed 'Fern I. Coppedge' bottom left; also pencil titled on upper stretcher verso, oil on canvas 24 x 24 in. (61 x 61cm). In a
Newcomb Macklin frame.

Sold for $93,750 
Estimated at $50,000 - $80,000


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https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-121-elizabeth-fisher-washington-american-18711953/?lot=563807&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-122-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=564938&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/?au=4931&sd=1&gi=1&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-121-elizabeth-fisher-washington-american-18711953/?lot=563807&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-121-elizabeth-fisher-washington-american-18711953/?lot=563807&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-121-elizabeth-fisher-washington-american-18711953/?lot=563807&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-122-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=564938&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-122-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=564938&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/lot/lot-122-fern-isabel-coppedge-american-18831951/?lot=564938&so=0&st=&sto=0&au=4931&ef=&et=&ic=False&sd=1&pp=100&pn=2&g=-1
https://www.freemansauction.com/auction/?au=4931&sd=1&gi=1&pn=2&g=-1
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